ETAS ID: TM679590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

Dissolution of Owner **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Food Facts LLC	FORMERLY Food Facts Inc.	10/05/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINS LLC	
Street Address:	222 W Hubbard St, Suite 300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5245262	FOODFACTS.COM FIND OUT WHAT'S REALLY INY
Serial Number:	87270507	A-
Registration Number:	5260371	
Registration Number:	4698322	93-100 A FOODFACTS.COM HEALTHSCORE FOODF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-281-5100 Email: igross@spins.com **Correspondent Name:** Jarrett Gross

Address Line 1: 222 W Hubbard St, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jarrett Gross
SIGNATURE:	/Jarrett Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=FOOD FACTS LLC - DE - Cancellation#page1.tif source=FOOD FACTS LLC - DE - Cancellation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0419

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF "FOOD FACTS LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT

3:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

7108570 8100 SR# 20213431610

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joston in Station Security of State

Authentication: 204348621

Date: 10-07-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 10/07/2021

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:22 PM 10/05/2021
FILED 03:22 PM 10/05/2021
SR 20213431610 - File Number 7108570

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

1.	The name of the lim	e name of the limited liability company is Food Facts LLC		
2.	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company was filed on October 18, 2018			
Cano	IN WITNESS WH	TEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of day of September, A.D. 2021		
		Evan Makela By: Authorized Person(s)		
		Timulotti va i visoti oj		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0421